BROCKTON SCHOOL COMMITTEE

BHS - GEORGE M. ROMM LITTLE THEATRE

Wednesday, November 4, 2009-7:30 P.M.

Dear Visitors:

Welcome to an open meeting of the School Committee. This is the agenda that will be discussed this evening.
Please note that Hearing of Visitors is included. If you have a statement or question, please be kind enough to

give your name to the secretary.

AGENDA

l. CALLING OF MEETING TO ORDER - ESTABLISHING A QUORUM - FLAG SALUTE

1.  HEARING OF VISITORS

1. READING AND APPROVAL OF RECORDS
A. Approval of Regular Minutes of SC on October 20, 2009

IV. COMMUNICATION

V.  UNFINISHED BUSINESS

VI.  Report of Superintendent of Schools

Teaching and Learning

Report on Dropout Prevention/Brockton’s Way

Athletic Gate Ticket Procedures

Approval of Lincoln School Student-Parent Handbook
Acceptance of Community School Advisory Board Minutes
of September 9, 2009

Acceptance of Donation to the Mary E. Baker School
Approval of BHS Out-of-State/Overnight Trip to Virginia Beach
April 8-10, 2010

Approval of Home Education Requests (Continuing and New)
Authorization to submit Local Cultural Council Proposal

moowp

@ m

— L

Enc.

Enc.
Enc.
Enc.
Enc.
Enc.

Enc.
Enc.

Enc.
Enc.

#1

#2
#3
#4
#5
#6

#7
#8

#9
#10

Pages

Page
Pages
Pages
Page
Pages

Page
Pages

Pages
Page

1-6

8-11
12-14
15
16-18

19
20-21

22-26
27



J. Authorization to submit Universal Pre-K Classroom Quality Proposal Enc. #11 Page 28

K. Authorization to submit Curriculum, Instruction, Assessment, Enc. #12 Page 29
and Alignment Pilot Project Proposal

L. Authorization to apply for/expend funds from ARRA Title 11-D Enc. #13 Page 30
Technology Competitive Proposal

M. Notification of Personnel Appointments Enc. #14 Pages 31-33

N. Notification of Personnel Action Enc. #15 Pages 34-35

1. Leaves of Absence
Teresa Daley — Raymond (8 Wk. Maternity, Eff. 3/8/10)
Virginia Rivera — George (12 Wk. Unpd. FMLA, Eff. 10/20/09)
2. Retirement
Rodney Merrikin — BHS (Eff. 1/29/10)

VIl. REPORT OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES

A. Accounts Review Subcommittee (October 20) Mrs. Beyer Enc. #16 Pages 36-37
B. Facilities Usage & Planning (October 20) Mr. Dobrowski Enc. #17 Pages 38-40
C. Policy Subcommittee (October 20) Mr. Bath Enc. #18 Pages 41-43

VIIl. NEW BUSINESS

At this point in the meeting, the Committee should discuss with the Superintendent any special matters
that should be scheduled for future agendas. This is one of the Committee’s opportunities to look ahead,
to ask the Superintendent to research special problems, and to make suggestions that will help the
Superintendent prepare for future Committee agendas.

IX. EXECUTIVE SESSION

X. ADJOURNMENT




