# BROCKTON SCHOOL COMMITTEE BHS – GEORGE M. ROMM LITTLE THEATRE

Wednesday, November 4, 2009-7:30 P.M.

#### Dear Visitors:

Welcome to an open meeting of the School Committee. This is the agenda that will be discussed this evening. Please note that Hearing of Visitors is included. If you have a statement or question, please be kind enough to give your name to the secretary.

# **AGENDA**

I.	<u>CALLING OF MEETING TO ORDER – ESTABLISHING A QUORUM – FLAG SALUTE</u>			
II.	HEARING OF VISITORS			
III.	READING AND APPROVAL OF RECORDS  A. Approval of Regular Minutes of SC on October 20, 2009	Enc. #1	Pages	1- 6
IV.	COMMUNICATION			
V.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS			
VI.	Report of Superintendent of Schools			
	A. Teaching and Learning	Enc. #2	Page	7
	B. Report on Dropout Prevention/Brockton's Way	Enc. #3	Pages	8-11
	C. Athletic Gate Ticket Procedures	Enc. #4	Pages	12-14
	D. Approval of Lincoln School Student-Parent Handbook	Enc. #5	Page	15
	E. Acceptance of Community School Advisory Board Minutes of September 9, 2009	Enc. # 6	Pages	16-18
	F. Acceptance of Donation to the Mary E. Baker School	Enc. #7	Page	19
	G. Approval of BHS Out-of-State/Overnight Trip to Virginia Beach April 8-10, 2010	Enc. #8	_	20-21
	H. Approval of Home Education Requests (Continuing and New)	Enc. #9	Pages	22-26

Enc. #10

Page 27

I. Authorization to submit Local Cultural Council Proposal

J.	Authorization to submit Universal Pre-K Classroom Quality Proposal	Enc.	#11	Page	28
K.	Authorization to submit Curriculum, Instruction, Assessment,	Enc.	#12	Page	29
	and Alignment Pilot Project Proposal				
L.	Authorization to apply for/expend funds from ARRA Title II-D	Enc.	#13	Page	30
	Technology Competitive Proposal				
M.	Notification of Personnel Appointments	Enc.	#14	Pages	31-33
N.	Notification of Personnel Action	Enc.	#15	Pages	34-35
	1. <u>Leaves of Absence</u>				
	Teresa Daley – Raymond (8 Wk. Maternity, Eff. 3/8/10)				
	Virginia Rivera – George (12 Wk. Unpd. FMLA, Eff. 10/20/09)				
	2. Retirement				
	Rodney Merrikin – BHS (Eff. 1/29/10)				

### VII. REPORT OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES

A. Accounts Review Subcommittee (October 20)	Mrs. Beyer	Enc. #16	Pages	36-37
B. Facilities Usage & Planning (October 20) Mr.	Dobrowski	Enc. #17	Pages	38-40
C. Policy Subcommittee (October 20)	Mr. Bath	Enc. #18	Pages	41-43

# VIII. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

At this point in the meeting, the Committee should discuss with the Superintendent any special matters that should be scheduled for future agendas. This is one of the Committee's opportunities to look ahead, to ask the Superintendent to research special problems, and to make suggestions that will help the Superintendent prepare for future Committee agendas.

# IX. EXECUTIVE SESSION

# X. ADJOURNMENT